

Press release June 5th, 2013

## Registration of rights issue

The rights issue in Arctic Gold is now registered. In the rights issue, 5 389 493 shares were issued and the total number of outstanding shares now amounts to 16 168 479 shares.

Last day of trading in subscription shares (BTA) is on June 10, 2013, end day at Euroclear is June 13, 2013 and the shares are expected to be delivered to the recipients on June 17, 2013.

For further information, please contact the company's CEO.

Lars-Åke Claesson CEO Arctic Gold AB (publ) +46 18 15 64 23 +46 70 67 33 294 claesson@arcticgold.se www.arcticgold.se

Arctic Gold's business concept is to engage in exploration activities to discover and demonstrate commercially extractable gold and base metal deposits in Scandinavia. The strategy is primarily to carry out exploration work and either sell the project within a few years or to establish mining activities under the company's own control or through a partnership with other companies. Arctic Gold focuses mainly on the Bidjovagge project in northern Norway and current gold and base metal permits in Västerbotten and Norrbotten. The Company's stock is listed on NASDAQ OMX First North (First North) under the symbol ARCT. Certified Adviser to the company is Redeye. Addition information about the company is available at www.arcticgold.se